~~~~ 10	-28-1999	'
PATENTS ONLY  TO THE HONORAL  Please record ti	1185878	PATENTS D TRADEMARKS Or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PE VCS Shlomo WALD	2. Name and Addre	ss of receiving party(ies): OF ISRAEL ATOMIC ENERGY ION SOREQ NUCLEAR RESEARCH CENTIL
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	8180 Isra	0 Yavne
3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Change of National Control of National Con		
Application number(s) or patent number(s).     application, the execution date of the application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09/194,078	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? []	Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Number of appl	ications and patents involved: (1)
BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300		enclosed or authorized to be
Washington D.C. 20004	8. Check no. <u>238</u> attached.	<b>41</b> in the amount of <b>\$4</b> 0.00 is
Do	Not Use This Space	
9. Statement and Signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document.  NTHAI1 00000041 09194078  40.00 0P  Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963)	foregoing information is tr	ue and correct and any attached October 26, 1999

NJL:bcs

PATENT

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [01]

REEL: 010331 FRAME: 0983

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) Shlomo WALD
		(2)
		(3)
		(4)
		(5)
		In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to
(6)	Insert name of Assignee	(6) STATE OF ISRAEL ATOMIC ENERGY COMMISSION
		SOREO NUCLEAR RESEARCH CENTER
Ø	Insert address of Assignee	(7) <u>Nahal Soreq</u> 81800 Yavne, Israel
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
(8)	Insert identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	
	roreign Appucuum Number	for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on <u>even date herewith</u>
(10)	Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number, filed;
the Assitransferred every was valid Unit or her in any leg Patents to the entire in herewith. further Office for undersign Assignee (1) Date (2) Date (3) Date (4) Date (5) Date (5) Date (6) Date (6) Date (7) Date (7) Date (7) Date (8) Date (8) Date (9) Date (9) Date (9) Date (10) Date	or reissue applications gnee may deem necessad.  2) Each of the underst concerning this applicated to possible in obtaining evided.  3) Each of the underst ted States patent to the Assignation of the underst respecting the invention gal proceedings regarding the 5) Each of the underst of the United States resaid Assignee, as Assignaterest herein assigned,  6) Each of the underst identification which may recordation of this document of this Assignment of the United States resaid Assignee, as Assignaterest herein assigned,  5) Each of the underst identification which may recordation of this document.  This Assignment is need, and shall inure.  Signation of Signatic of Sig	igned agrees to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to him and improvements thereof, and will, upon request, but without expense to him or her, testify e invention.  igned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters issulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof ee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has full right to convey the and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict gned hereby grants the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent int. hall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the ted by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.  Shall be linearly assigns of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.
Date	9 / Join 1999 Wime	ss LILI FORTE HOUSE
Date	1 Jun 1999 Witne	ss Hen Potryrailo

PATENT REEL: 010331 FRAME: 0984